

Jimmy Peluso Council Member District 7 jpeluso@coj.net 117 West Duval Street City Hall, Suite 425 Jacksonville, Florida 32202 Office (904) 255-5207 Fax (904) 255-5230

OFFICE OF THE CITY COUNCIL

Adjudication, Intake, and Rehabilitation Working Group Meeting Friday, December 8, 2023 Agenda

Welcome	Council Member Jimmy Peluso
Distribution of Summary of AIR Working Group Meeting of Friday, November 17, 2023	Brooks Dame on behalf of Tyler Nolen, Special Projects Coordinator/Emergency Preparedness Planner
Jacksonville Reentry Center (JREC) Presentation	Tyrone Johnson Corrections Services Counselor Kenyatta McCloud, Corrections Services Counselor
Presentation the Putnam County Sheriff's Office, Reentry and Inmate Programs	Colonel Joseph Wells, Chief Deputy, Putnam County Sheriff's Office
Presentation on Matrix House Program	Kristen Smith, Vice President, River Region Human Services
Discussion and Recommendations	Council Member Jimmy Peluso and Public Defender Charlie Cofer
Invitation to Working Group to join the tour of Montgomery Correctional Center Tour on December 19, 2023 at 9:00 a.m.	Council Member Jimmy Peluso and Public Defender Charlie Cofer

Adjourn